## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar General at Jammu)

\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Corrigendum to the Roster issued for the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh for the period commencing 24<sup>th</sup> April to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

No: 07 af 2013/RG

Dated: 19.02/2023.

In the roster issued for the High Court of J&K and Ladakh for the period commencing 24th February to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2023, the subject matter No. 1 (PIL matters) for Division Bench of Srinagar wing has been wrongly incorporated and shall deemed to be omitted. The PIL matters shall be taken up in terms of Order No.477 of 2023/RG dated 05.04.2023. The error is regretted.

(Shahzad Azeem) Registrar General

Dated: 19.04.2023

No: 2278-96 /RG

Copy of the above forwarded to:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, and Ladakh, Jammu.

3. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar;

......for information and necessary action.

4. Incharge NIC for information and for uploading the same on the official website of the High Court.

Registrar General . . .